Printed from https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/request/university_of_sheffield_and_bgi on February 26, 2024 14:20



University of Sheffield and BGI Genomics

John Lubbock made this Freedom of Information request to University of Sheffield

Automatic anti-spam measures are in place for this older request. Please <u>let us know</u> if a further response is expected or if you are having trouble responding.

Follow 1 follower



The request was **successful**.

 $\overline{}$

John Lubbock 26 April 2023



Delivered

Dear University of Sheffield,

I am conducting a survey of UK higher educational institutions to find out which have had business dealings with the Chinese genomic sequencing company BGI Genomics.

I would like to ask whether your university has ever had any contracts or business relationships with BGI Genomics or its UK subsidiary MGI Tech UK. If there has been any work undertaken by BGI Genomics with your university, please can you provide a list of these contracts with dates from and to, and a short description of what the contract was for.

Yours faithfully,

John Lubbock

Freedom Of Information, University of Sheffield 15 May 2023

Dear John

Thank you for your request for information from the University of Sheffield.

Colleagues have confirmed that the University holds no record of contracts or business relationships with BGI Genomics or MGI Tech UK.

If you are not satisfied with the University's response to your FOI request, please see details of our internal review process [1]here, including details of how to contact the Information Commissioner's Office.

including details of how to contact the Information Commissioner's Office

for an independent review.

Best wishes

1 of 3 26/02/2024, 14:54

Elspeth

--

Elspeth Summerfield

Assistant Data Protection Officer

University Secretary's Office

The University of Sheffield

First Floor

Arts Tower

12 Bolsover Street

Sheffield

S3 7NA

Web: [2]https://www.sheffield.ac.uk/uso

On Wed, 26 Apr 2023 at 23:38, John Lubbock <[3][FOI #976193 email]> wrote:

Dear University of Sheffield,

I am conducting a survey of UK higher educational institutions to find out which have had business dealings with the Chinese genomic sequencing company BGI Genomics.

I would like to ask whether your university has ever had any contracts or business relationships with BGI Genomics or its UK subsidiary MGI Tech UK. If there has been any work undertaken by BGI Genomics with your university, please can you provide a list of these contracts with dates from and to, and a short description of what the contract was for.

Yours	fait	hful	lly,
-------	------	------	------

John Lubbock

Please use this email address for all replies to this request: [4][FOI #976193 email]

Is [5][University of Sheffield request email] the wrong address for Freedom of Information requests to University of Sheffield? If so, please contact us using this form:

[6]https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/change_re...

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright policies:

[7]https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/help/offi...

For more detailed guidance on safely disclosing information, read the latest advice from the ICO:

[8] https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/help/ico-...

[9]https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/help/ico-...

Please note that in some cases publication of requests and responses will be delayed.

If you find this service useful as an FOI officer, please ask your web manager to link to us from your organisation's FOI page.

2 of 3 26/02/2024, 14:54

References

Visible links

- 1. https://www.sheffield.ac.uk/foi/request
- 2. https://www.sheffield.ac.uk/uso
- 3. mailto:[foi%20#976193%20email]
- 4. mailto:[foi%20#976193%20email]
- 5. mailto:[university%20of%20sheffield%20request%20email]
- 6. https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/change_re...
- 7. https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/help/offi...
- 8. https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/help/ico-...
- 9. https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/help/ico-...

Follow

1 follower

We work to defend the right to FOI for everyone

Help us protect your right to hold public authorities to account. Donate and support our work.

Donate Now

3 of 3 26/02/2024, 14:54